Environmental consultants  Resolution 26-07:  Joyce Malenfant – Marc Dupuis  

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the services of Pinchin Ltd. once again 

be retained to prepare the 2023-2025 Groundwater 

monitoring report for the Mattice – Val Côté landfill site at a 

cost of FIVE THOUSAND AND FORTY-FIVE ($5,045.00) 

DOLLARS, plus taxes. 

Carried 

Inspection of the Mattice   Resolution 26-08:  Réginald Manning – Joyce Malenfant 

drinking water system BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council receive and file the annual 

inspection report prepared for 2025 by the Water Compliance